

Republic of the Philippines

PHILIPPINE CHILDREN'S MEDICAL CENTER

Quezon Ave. Quezon City

Tel. No.: 8588-9900 loc. 224, 226, 361, 355

Fax no.: 85889997 • e-mail: pcmcproc@gmail.com

PURCHASE ORDER	Nº 74850
FOR SUPPLIES OR EQUIPMEN	NT T
P. R. NO. MISD-2022-12-05 / MODE OF PROCUREMENT	Dated: _December 05, 2022
Competitive Bidding	/
CS No.	AC No
DATE OF P.O.APRIL 12, 2023	

TO: Sup Address		er Contractor	IMAX TECHNOLOGIES INC. Unit 214 and Unit 229 Cityland Sq		n. Gil Puyat Ave. Brgy. Pio del Pilar	Makati City	
Is to be	made:	Materials Ma	etion/Unit where delivery anagement Division r, PCMC Bldg.	Delivery period: 7 works Performance Security Po Cash / Cashier's / Ma PCMC O.R. No.	osted: Surety Bond	No. <u>Su-c(13)-tto-23</u> - 0000 955-1 8,500.00	
Item No.	QTY.	UNIT		ARTICLES	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	
1	1	UNIT	Supply, Delivery and Installat SANGFOR INTERNET ACCESS ESS-IAG56-3Y / M5600-AC-I	3,995,000.00 Nine Hundred Ninety ousand Pesos Only**			
		1. Hardware Application Hardware Sp. 1.1 1.2 1.3 1.4 1.1 2. Essential I Behavior Au Multi-links (I Platform Sp. 2.1 W. Fa po. 2.2 ap. 2.4 an. 2.5	TIONS OF THE MAIN EQUIPMENT Appliance, 6 *GE RJ45 +2 * 100 Throughput, 600 Mbps Bandwid Decifications: I Form factor is not exceeding 20 S GB RAM Gan support an Application Lay Can support a concurrent user C 10GE SFP+ ports GGE copper ports GUSB ports Bundle (Bandwidth Management dit, Content Audit, Proxy Server, Link Load Balance), VPN, URL Date Concent and	graph of the second of the sec	tering, Traffic Control, User ement, Report Center, ory, Radius, POP3, Proxy, a SMS authentication, entication, and other en IT administrator can ollection PAC Script, width i.e., make regional		
Funding	g Code		0000000000000000000000	page 1 of 4 coccececececececece	TOTAL AMOUNT P	3,995,000.00	
	S AVAIL	ABLE:	Attachments ☐ P.R. No. ☐ Abstract	s: of Canvass/Bids	CERTIFICATE This is to certify to today the copy of	hat I received	
□ Notariz				Sheet/Tender of Bids d Certification of e Distributor	Order, and held the Companion bound by the terms and stipulation of the contract and other law applicable.		
	Executive	Director	The state of the s		(Signature over p	rinted name)	
					Date:		

White (Original) - Attachment to payment Yellow (Duplicate) - Procurement Distribution:

Pink - Supply and Property



Republic of the Philippines

PHILIPPINE CHILDREN'S MEDICAL CENTER

Quezon Ave. Quezon City
Tel. No.: 8588-9900 loc. 224, 226, 361, 355
Fax no.: 85889997 • e-mail: pcmcproc@gmail.com

PURCHASE ORDER FOR SUPPLIES OR EQUIPMENT
P. R. NO. MISD-2022-12-05 / Dated: December 05, 2022 MODE OF PROCUREMENT
CS No AC No DATE OF P.OAPRIL 12, 2023 /

TO: Sup		r Contractor	IMAX TECHNOLOGIES INC.	/		
Address	•		Unit 214 and Unit 229 Cityland Squ	are Makati Executive Tower III Sen. Gil	Puyat Ave. Brgy. Pio del Pilar	Makati City
Is to be Locatio	made: n:	Materials Ma Ground Floo	etion/Unit where delivery anagement Division r, PCMC Bldg	Delivery period: 7 working de Performance Security Posted: Cash / Cashier's / Manage	: ☑ Surety Bond r's Check No	No. <u>Su-C(3) -110-23</u> 5800465-00
Special	Instruction	<u> </u>		PCMC O.R. No	Amount P 1,14	8, 980 .60
Item No.	QTY.	UNIT	A	RTICLES	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
1	ĭ	UNIT	Supply, Delivery and Installatic SANGFOR INTERNET ACCESS G ESS-IAG56-3Y M5600-AC-I	on Secure Web Gateway Platform GATEWAY APPLIANCE 3 YEARS		3,995,000.00 Nine Hundred Ninety pusand Pesos Only**
		2.7 spe 2.8 2.9 Inte 2.1: end 2.1: aud 2.1: end 2.1: clier 2.16 2.17 2.18 etc. 2.19 offii	cific data format for advanced us Support multiple management o Support identification of users wernet as well as block and alert us support detection and blocking point client perspective. These mid Support SSL decryption at gatever support asset inventory and cheers pool support peripheral control, illegit in offline environment via an interest support anti-virus compliance virus point and existing antivirus softwards support verification of required interest support verification of patch critical an ingress client support verification of access from endpoints via an ingress client support verification of access from endpoints via an ingress client support verification of local wind support verification of local wind endpoints via an ingress client.	f proxy avoidance protection. / ho are using proxy avoidance appliers who are using proxy avoidance proxy avoidance applications capa nethods can be applied either one of vay level and client level. / eck connected, offline and vacant e gress client / ia verification of local installed antivare version requirements via an in- operating system, version, and pat tile name, file path and status via an item, key, value, and status via an in- tical system updates, specific patch om IP address, port numbers and it	ications surfing the applications. / ability via gateway and or both concurrently. / endpoint based on IP audit and IM chat ivirus software within gress client / tch via an ingress n ingress client / nes such as CVE, MS, et can be applied on	
Funding	Code			ge 2 of 4 ∞∞∞∞∞∞∞∞∞ TO	TAL AMOUNT P	2 007 000 00
FUNDS	S AVAILA	BLE:	Attachments: ☐ P.R. No		CERTIFICATE This is to certify the copy of	hat I received
APPRO	Chief Acco	ountant	 □ Canvass S □ Notarized	heet/Tender of Bids Certification of Distributor on a	Order, and held to cound by the terms a f the contract an pplicable.	he Company nd stipulation
I	Executive 1	Director			(Signature over product) Date:	ŕ
Distribu		hite (Origin ellow (Dupl	nal) - Attachment to pay icate) - Procurement	ment	Pink - Supply a	nd Property



Republic of the Philippines

PHILIPPINE CHILDREN'S MEDICAL CENTER

Quezon Ave. Quezon City

Tel. No.: 8588-9900 loc. 224, 226, 361, 355

Fax no.: 85889997 • e-mail: pcmcproc@gmail.com

PURCHA	SE ORDER	74850
FOR SUP	PLIES OR EQUIPMENT	
	MISD-2022-12-05 / Da OF PROCUREMENT	ted: December 05, 2022
CS No	Competitive Bidding / A(C No
DATE OF	F P.OAPRIL 12, 2023	/

Address		CI COMITACIOI _	Unit 214 and Unit 229 Cityland Sou	are Makati Executive Tower III Sen. G	al Pinzat Ave	a Brow Pio dei Dilar	Makati City
Is to be Location	made:	Materials Ma Ground Floor	ion/Unit where delivery nagement Division	Delivery period: 7 working Performance Security Poste Cash / Cashier's / Manag PCMC O.R. No.	days d: [ger's Che	Other Terms: Surety Bond k No	No. <u>Su·Qi3-Ho-</u> 23
Item No.	QTY.	UNIT		RTICLES		UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
1	1	UNIT		Supply, Delivery and Installation Secure Web Gateway Platform		01111 0001	
	•	2.22 netv 2.2: devi 2.2: via a B. SAFETY REC 1. Ti 2. N: 3. Pc 4. Ec C. ACCESSORII 1. 2; 2. 2; 3. 2; 4. 1 D. WARRANTY 1. Fr 2. Re 3. Ti E. DELIVERY PI Proceed	SANGFOR INTERNET ACCESS G. ESS-IAG56-3Y M5600-AC-I Support verification of dialup, work, Dual NiCs, Unsecured WiFl, Support verification of device to ce, network device, Bluetooth de Support verification on intention ingress client UIREMENTS TO UIREMENTS TO BE PROVIDED TO SPOWER CABLE / GENERIC POWICS transceiver / SANGFOR TRANT CS fiber cable 3 meters / GENERIC UPS, 650va/325w / GENERIC III	vireless network adapter, 4G net, invalid gateway and custom via ypes with blacklisting and whitelevice, camera, and printer. / onal attempt to change on mac a offs, strictly at 60 hertz ER CABLE / ICEIVER	awork adar an ingress isting incl ddress an	Five The	3,995,000.00 Nine Hundred Ninety ousand Pesos Only**
			NOTE: FOR T	HE USE OF MISD			
				ng Follows* * *			
Funding	g Code		<u> </u>	ge 3.af 4 consequences	OTAL A	MOUNT P	3,995,000.00
Chief Accountant Canvass S		neet/Tender of Bids Certification of Distributor n	today t Order, bound t of the applical	CERTIFICATION is to certify that I received the copy of this Purchase r, and held the Company I by the terms and stipulation e contract and other laws cable. Signature over printed name)			
Distribu		Vhite (Origina ellow (Dupli	al) - Attachment to payi cate) - Procurement	ment	Pink	- Supply ar	nd Property



Republic of the Philippines

PHILIPPINE CHILDREN'S MEDICAL CENTER

Quezon Ave. Quezon City

Tel. No.: 8588-9900 loc. 224, 226, 361, 355

Fax no.: 85889997 • e-mail: pcmcproc@gmail.com

	SE ORDER PLIES OR EQUIPMEN	NT —	74850
	MISD-2022-12-05 PROCUREMENT	Dated:	December 05, 2022
CS No.	Competitive Bidding	AC No.	
DATE OF	P.O. APRIL 12, 20	23	

Address:		ontractor_	IMAX TECHNOLOGIES INC.	uare Makatí Executive Tower III Sen. G	il Direct Ave. Press Die del City	Manhari Cir
Is to be Location	made:N	laterials Ma	ion/Unit where delivery nagement Division PCMC Bldg.	Delivery period: 7 working of Performance Security Posted Cash / Cashier's / Manag PCMC O.R. No.	days Other Terms:d: Surety Bond	No. Su-C(3)- +o 00 00 95 5 -
Item No.	QTY.	UNIT	1	ARTICLES	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
1	1	UNIT		ion Secure Web Gateway Platforn GATEWAY APPLIANCE 3 YEARS	**Three Million	3,995,000.00 Nine Hundred Ninet pusand Pesos Only*
unt of the umstances; ccess in pric	ce, if procured fr	ocuring Entity n	nay rescind or terminate the contra es, through alternative mode of pro e security equal to 5% of the undeli		of action and remedies availal	ole under the
Funding	Code - 0 (0 -0√~03	0 - (2012 M MTH)	age 4 of 4 00000000000000000000000000000000	OTAL AMOUNT P	3,995,000.00
FUNDS LEAM Head APPRO	AVAILAB VILLALOBOS Pries Consing	LE 73, 94	Attachments P.R. No. Abstract of Canvass S Notarized Exclusive Justification Others	of Canvass/Bids Sheet/Tender of Bids Certification of Distributor on	CERTIFICAT This is to certify the today the copy of the Corder, and held the toler to the contract and applicable.	TION nat I received this Purchase he Company nd stipulation d other laws
	executive Di		x NOA-2023-09	D. R2023-03-212	(Signature over pr	inted name)

Distribution:

White (Original) - Attachment to payment

Yellow (Duplicate) - Procurement

Pink - Supply and Property



Republic of the Philippines DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH PHILIPPINE CHILDREN'S MEDICAL CENTER

Quezon Avenue, Quezon City 1100
website: www.pcmc.gov.ph email: officeofthedirector@pcmc.gov.ph
Trunk Line: 8588-9900 to 20 Direct Line: 8924-6601

NOTICE TO PROCEED NTP-PROC-2023-215

IMAX TECHNOLOGIES INC.

Unit 214 and Unit 229 Cityland Square Makati Executive Tower III Sen. Gil Puyat Ave. Brgy. Pio del Pilar Makati City Tel. No. 8553-8652 / 8553 9722 Email Add.: jgabriel@imax.com.ph

Sir / Madam:

This is to inform you that Purchase Order No. <u>74850</u>, as a result of Competitive Bidding for the purchase of Supply, Delivery and Installation of One (1) Unit Secure Web Gateway Platform, has been approved.

You may now proceed with the delivery of the items listed in the attached Purchase Order within sixty (60) calendar days from the receipt of this Notice.

SONIA B. GONZALEZ, MD, MScHSM, MPM Executive Director

CONFORME:
Received Original

Signature over Printed Name
Authorized Representative

Date: